CE 1700 American Civilizations.US History
Things to Look Forward to during Second Term
(these are major projects or assignments; other things will be assigned throughout the term)
The subsequent dates may be subject to change
	Project/Assignment
	Due Date for 4th Period
	Due Date for 7th and 8th periods
	Brief description

	Team Learning Center on a group whose voice is rarely heard in the traditional US History narrative (WHIG)
	Wednesday, November 18

	Thursday, November 19
	Research the group to which you are assigned. In a team, you will create a Learning Center with activities, a power point, and quiz related to your researched group. 

	The Things They Carried or alternate book on the Vietnam War first half
	Thursday, December 3
	Friday, December 4
	Read and complete the Literature Circle assignment of your selection

	The Things They Carried or alternate book on the Vietnam War second half
	Tuesday, December 15
	Wednesday, December 16
	Read and complete the Literature Circle assignment of your selection

	Portfolio and Term Letter
	Wednesday, January 6
	Thursday, January 7
	You will receive a checklist and requirements for the term letter later in the term

	Oral History Project
	Monday, January 4
	Tuesday, January 5
	You will interview someone who is 55 years old or older. You  will have a list of requirements to earn an “A” “B” or “C” on the project.

	War Presentation
	TBA
	TBA
	Team or Individual presentation on a major war in US History: visuals, lecture, interactive, and an assessment will be included.



